H \$140.00 58

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ReCept Holdings, Inc.		11/17/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omnicell Specialty Pharmacy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1620 W. Northwest Highway, Suite 100	
City:	Grapevine	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76051	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5840187	RECEPT HEALTHCARE SERVICES
Registration Number:	4224790	RECEPT PHARMACY
Registration Number:	4229195	RECEPT PHARMACY
Registration Number:	6924713	RECEPT PHARMACY MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4221131	WE MAKE PEOPLE FEEL BETTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508497400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508435000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Anne H. Peck of Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155649-203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Drue Anne Koons
SIGNATURE:	/Drue Anne Koons/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2023

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0035

source=ReCept Holdings Inc.-DE-Amendment (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0036

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RECEPT HOLDINGS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RECEPT HOLDINGS, INC." TO
"OMNICELL SPECIALTY PHARMACY SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 2:39
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022.

5084641 8100 SR# 20224046415

RECORDED: 02/07/2023

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victoria de grande grande de g

Authentication: 204884524 Date: 11-17-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0037